Application under Section 6 of the Right to information Act, 2005

Ref. No. :RTI/P-685/4569/12

10

CPIO & Under Secretary (Ad V) Ministry of Finance Deptt. of Revenue Central Board of Excise and Customs North Block New Delhi - 110001

1.	Name of the Applicant	R.K. Jain
2.	Address	1512-B. Bhishm Pitamah Marg Wazir Nagar New Delhi-110003
	(b) Phone Nos.	09810077977, 011-24651101, 011-24690707
	(c) Fax No.	011-24635243
3.	Whether a Citizen of India	Yes
4.	Particulars of Information	
4.	Details of information required BOUND Motion Services And Motion (1988)	 (A) Please provide name of the Group-A and Group-B Officers whose name appeared in the Agreed List and still they were promoted/appointed to higher grades/posts within their cadre or ex-cadre post during the year January 2009 to till the date of the providing the information. (B) Please provide name of the Group-A Officers whose name appeared in the Agreed List and still during the year 2009, 2010, 2011 and 2012 they were posted or continued to be posted on sensitive post/executive post inspite of their name figuring in the Agreed List during that period or in the preceding years. (C) Please provide the name and designation of
	1932/26	the appointing/transferring authority for the officers referred to in point (A) and (B) above.
		(D) After providing the above information, please provide inspection of all records, documents, note-sheets and files relating to the information as referred to in clause (A) to (C) above. Please provide inspection of complete file(s) even if they contain part of the information.

	Note: The information is being sought in public interest as the applicant is receiving information about the promotion and posting such officers in sensitive post—against the interest of Public Revenue. In this regard the CIC in the case of S.R. Sawant, Advocate v. DG, Vigilance (copy enclosed as Annexure-A) and Sudhesh Kumar v DG, Vigilance (copy enclosed as Annexure-B) has held that such information is to be disclosed in public interest.
5.	I state that the information sought is covered under RTI Act and does not fall within the exemptions contained in sections 8 or 9 or any other provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.
6.	A Postal Order No. 08F 726343 for Rs. 10 towards payment of fee is enclosed herewith. You are requested to fill in the name in which the Postal Order is payable.

Signature of Applicant Telephone No.: 9810077977 011-24651101, 24690707 Fax No. 011-24635243

Place: New Delhi Encl.: as above

i linala S

	Note: The information is being sought in public interest as the applicant is receiving information about the promotion and posting such officers in sensitive post—against the interest of Public Revenue. In this regard the CIC in the case of S.R. Sawant, Advocate v. DG, Vigilance (copy enclosed as Annexure-A) and Sudhesh Kumar v DG, Vigilance (copy enclosed as Annexure-B) has held that such information is to be disclosed in public interest.
5.	I state that the information sought is covered under RTI Act and does not fall within the exemptions contained in sections 8 or 9 or any other provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and to the best of my knowledge it pertains to your office.
6.	A Postal Order No. 08F 726343 for Rs. 10 towards payment of fee is enclosed herewith. You are requested to fill in the name in which the Postal Order is payable.

Signature of Applicant Telephone No.: 9810077977 011-24651101, 24690707 Fax No. 011-24635243

Place: New Delhi Encl.: as above

Hira:4509



OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BELAPUR. $1^{\rm ST}$ FLOOR, CGO COMPLEX, CBD BELAPUR, NAVI MUMBAI – 400 614.

RTI MATTER MOST URGENT F.No. I/4- 74/RTI/Bel/13-14 Navi Mumbai, the .03.2014

68/10/14

To.

Shri R.K. Jain

1512-B. Bhishm Pitamah Marg,

Wazir Nagar, New Delhi-110003

Sir,

Sub:- Application for the Information under Right to Information Act, 2005 filed by Shri R.K. Jain reg

Please refer to your R T I application dated 15.11.2012. In this regard, Point wise report is as under.

Point (i)- Gr.B officers who have been given promotion despite their names figuring in Agreed List.

The Cadre controlling authority for promotion of Gr. B officers is Central Excise, Mumbai-I Commissionerate, hence the report with regard to this point may be treated as 'Nil'.

Point (ii)- Gr. A. and Gr.B officers who have been given sensitive charge despite their names figuring in Agreed List.

In respect of Gr. A. and Gr.B officers of Belapur Commissionerate whose names are figuring in Agreed List, the concerned officers have been given non-sensitive charges

The Name and address of the appellate authority is as under:

Shri Anil Kumar Sahay Joint Commissioner, 1st Floor, C.G.O. Complex, C.B.D. Belapur, Navi Mumbai – 400614

Yours faithfully

(Shaileshkumar .D. Jambotkar) Assistant Commissioner (CPIO),

Central Excise, Belapur